

Ø

SLP(C)No. 15978 OF 2002  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15978/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2001 in CWP 1610/88  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHAND

Respondent (s)

(office report on default)

With SLP(C) Nos.15980,15981,15982,15984,15986,15987,15989,15990,15991,  
16024,15996,16029,16030,16025,16026,16000,16001,16027,16036,16043,16035,  
16031,16045,16044,16038,16041,16034,16042,16023,16028,15998,16020,15994,  
16046,16047,16048,16050/2002

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is allowed and the petitioners are permitted to serve the unserved respondents by way of publication in the daily English newspaper "Times of India' as well as in Hindi edition"Na v Bharat Times" within a period of four weeks from today. Let proof of publication be filed before this Court within two weeks thereafter.

( Meenu Sethi )

Court Master

( Om Prakash )

Court Master