

SLP(C)No. 15977 OF 2002
ITEM No.27

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15977/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2001 in CWP 1580/88
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUKESH HANS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)No.15978/2002, SLP(C)No.15980/2002, SLP(C)No.15981/2002,
SLP(C)No.15982/2002, SLP(C)No.15984/2002, SLP(C)No.15986/2002,
SLP(C)No.15987/2002, SLP(C)No.15989/2002, SLP(C)No.15990/2002,
SLP(C)No.15991/2002, SLP(C)No.15994/2002, SLP(C)No.15996/2002,
SLP(C)No.15998/2002, SLP(C)No.16000/2002, SLP(C)No.16001/2002,
SLP(C)No.16020/2002, SLP(C)No.16023/2002, SLP(C)No.16024/2002,
SLP(C)No.16025/2002, SLP(C)No.16026/2002, SLP(C)No.16027/2002,
SLP(C)No.16028/2002, SLP(C)No.16029/2002, SLP(C)No.16030/2002,
SLP(C)No.16031/2002, SLP(C)No.16033/2002, SLP(C)No.16034/2002,
SLP(C)No.16035/2002, SLP(C)No.16036/2002, SLP(C)No.16038/2002,
SLP(C)No.16041/2002, SLP(C)No.16042/2002, SLP(C)No.16043/2002,
SLP(C)No.16044/2002, SLP(C)No.16045/2002, SLP(C)No.16046/2002,
SLP(C)No.16047/2002, SLP(C)No.16048/2002, SLP(C)No.16050/2002

Date : 22/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmed,ASG

Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahai,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravindra Sethi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Som Dutt Sharma,Adv.

Mr. N.S. Vashishtha,Adv.

Ms. Sapna Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for final hearing on 28.4.2004. Learned Additional solicitor General to produce the relevant record.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master